
Gator Alumni Tournament - Jan. 19, 2020 - 9 schools
ADS - Entries: 10
 School Student(s)
1 C Kaitlyn Jenkins
2 E Hannah Edwards
3 I Emily Wingard
4 H Kaylie Williams
5 E Anna Kutbay
6 E Emma Capitanelli

CA - Entries: 5
 School Student(s)
1 G Faith MacGregor
2 H Kaylie Williams
3 C Kedrick McKissock
4 E Gentry Slay
5 I Jessica Siles

DI - Entries: 5
 School Student(s)
1 G Isela Flores
2 E Dalton Causey
3 G Grace Chapman
4 I Glenyz Pereira
5 H Zac Jacobson

DUO - Entries: 2
 School Student(s)

1 G MacGregor and
MacGregor

2 C Bever and Herrera

EXT - Entries: 10
 School Student(s)
1 C William Speer
2 E Isaac Sherman
3 C Kaitlyn Jenkins
4 I Jessica Siles
5 E Sandhu Aladuwaka
6 I Glenyz Pereira

IMP - Entries: 24
 School Student(s)
1 C Kedrick McKissock
2 E Sandhu Aladuwaka
3 C Kaitlyn Jenkins
4 C William Speer
5 I Darren Roberts
6 I Ambar Reyes Pérez

INF - Entries: 10
 School Student(s)
1 E Hannah Edwards
2 G Faith MacGregor
3 C Kedrick McKissock
4 C Natalie Bever
5 C Kaitlyn Jenkins
6 C Elena Abbott

PER - Entries: 12
 School Student(s)
1 C Elena Abbott
2 E Caitlyn Jones
3 E Crystal Stone
4 E Sandhu Aladuwaka
5 E Isaac Sherman
6 G Grace Chapman

POE - Entries: 5
 School Student(s)
1 I Glenyz Pereira
2 G Madison Reed
3 G Hannah MacGregor
4 G Faith MacGregor
5 G Isela Flores

POI - Entries: 2
 School Student(s)
1 C Kaitlyn Jenkins
2 H Kaylie Williams

PRO - Entries: 7
 School Student(s)
1 G Hannah MacGregor
2 E Pedro Reyes
3 G Grace Chapman
4 E Hannah Edwards
5 E Dalton Causey
6 H Kaylie Williams
7 I Glenyz Pereira

Tournament director
Amy Martinelli

School Codes
A - Santa Fe College

Speech & Debate
B - Valdosta State Univ

C - Univ. of Florida
D - University of West

Florida
E - University of Alabama

F - Polk State College
Speech and Debate Team

G - Tallahassee
H - Florida State University

I - University of Central
Florida

X - Hired Judges



Gator Alumni Tournament

Team sweepstakes
Team ADS CA DI DUO EXT IMP INF PER POE POI PRO Total Place

University of Alabama (E) 20 5 7.01 0 16 13 12 25 0 0 18 116.01 1

Tallahassee (G) 1 10 16.66 11.33 0 1 8 4 18 0 19 88.99 2

University of Central Florida (I) 4 2 5 0 11 17 0 0 12 0 2 53 3

Florida State University (H) 7 8.34 3.33 0 0 0 0 1 0 8.99 1 29.66 4

Polk State College Speech and
Debate Team (F)

0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 5

Santa Fe College Speech & Debate
(A)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

University of West Florida (D) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Valdosta State Univ (B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
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Gator Alumni Tournament

After Dinner Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

C1 Univ. of Florida William Speer 3 (23) 5 (19) 8 42 7

C2 Univ. of Florida Kaitlyn Jenkins 1 (25) 1 (24) 2 49 1

E1 University of Alabama Emma Capitanelli 1 (25) 2 (22) 3 47 2

E2 University of Alabama Cassidy Duncan 5 (21) 4 (20) 9 41 10

E3 University of Alabama Hannah Edwards 2 (24) 3 (22) 5 46 5

E4 University of Alabama Anna Kutbay 2 (24) 2 (23) 4 47 3

G1 Tallahassee Faith MacGregor 5 (21) 3 (21) 8 42 7

H1 Florida State University Kaylie Williams 3 (23) 1 (23) 4 46 4

H2 Florida State University Samantha Paradela 4 (22) 5 (20) 9 42 9

I1 University of Central Florida Emily Wingard 4 (22) 4 (21) 8 43 6
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Communication Analysis

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

1s Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Head to
head

Prelim
result1

C4 Univ. of Florida Kedrick McKissock 2 (24), 2 (21), 5 (21) 0 9 66 3 3

E5 University of Alabama Gentry Slay 4 (22), 4 (19), 1 (25) 1 9 66 4 4

G1 Tallahassee Faith MacGregor 1 (25), 3 (20), 2 (24) 1 6 69  1

H1 Florida State University Kaylie Williams 3 (23), 1 (23), 3 (23) 1 7 69  2

I2 University of Central Florida Jessica Siles 5 (21), 5 (18), 4 (22) 0 14 61  5
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Dramatic Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

1s Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Head to
head

Prelim
result1

E9 University of Alabama Dalton Causey 3 (23), 3 (23), 3 (22) 0 9 68  2

G2 Tallahassee Grace Chapman 2 (24), 2 (24), 5 (19) 0 9 67  3

G4 Tallahassee Isela Flores 1 (25), 1 (25), 4 (21) 2 6 71  1

H3 Florida State University Zac Jacobson 5 (19), 4 (22), 2 (23) 0 11 64  5

I3 University of Central Florida Glenyz Pereira 4 (20), 5 (21), 1 (24) 1 10 65  4
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Duo Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

1s
Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Head
to

head

Prelim
result1

C8 Univ. of
Florida

Natalie Bever and Sasha Herrera 1 (25), 2 (23), 2
(24)

1 5 72  2

G3 Tallahassee Hannah MacGregor and Faith
MacGregor

2 (23), 1 (24), 1
(25)

2 4 72  1
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

C1 Univ. of Florida William Speer 2 (22) 2 (24) 4 46 2

C2 Univ. of Florida Kaitlyn Jenkins 1 (23) 3 (21) 4 44 4

C7 Univ. of Florida Alyssa Duncan 5 (18) 5 (21) 10 39 9

C9 Univ. of Florida Fraaz Syed 5 (19) 5 (18) 10 37 10

E10 University of Alabama Sandhu Aladuwaka 3 (21) 2 (22) 5 43 5

E12 University of Alabama Isaac Sherman 2 (22) 1 (25) 3 47 1

E14 University of Alabama Cade Sundgaard 3 (21) 4 (19) 7 40 7

I2 University of Central Florida Jessica Siles 4 (20) 1 (23) 5 43 5

I3 University of Central Florida Glenyz Pereira 1 (23) 3 (23) 4 46 2

I4 University of Central Florida Amanda Morris 4 (20) 4 (22) 8 42 8
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Impromptu Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

B1 Valdosta State Univ Adalis Calhoun 4 (13) 4 (22) 8 35 20

C1 Univ. of Florida William Speer 1 (23) 1 (25) 2 48 3

C2 Univ. of Florida Kaitlyn Jenkins 1 (23) 1 (25) 2 48 3

C4 Univ. of Florida Kedrick McKissock 2 (24) 1 (25) 3 49 5

C6 Univ. of Florida Elena Abbott 4 (18) 2 (23) 6 41 13

C7 Univ. of Florida Alyssa Duncan 4 (20) 5 (15) 9 35 22

C8 Univ. of Florida Natalie Bever 4 (17) 4 (19) 8 36 19

C9 Univ. of Florida Fraaz Syed 3 (20) 4 (22) 7 42 15

D1 University of West Florida Simon Moore 5 (11) 5 (16) 10 27 24

D2 University of West Florida Kaitlin Broadnax 4 (19) 5 (21) 9 40 21

D3 University of West Florida Mary Rogers 5 (12) 4 (16) 9 28 23

E10 University of Alabama Sandhu Aladuwaka 1 (25) 1 (25) 2 50 1

E14 University of Alabama Cade Sundgaard 2 (20) 4 (20) 6 40 14

F1 Polk State College Speech and Debate Team Kemuel Troche 3 (19) 3 (23) 6 42 12

F2 Polk State College Speech and Debate Team Abigail Prosise 5 (18) 3 (20) 8 38 18

F3 Polk State College Speech and Debate Team Michelle Sankar 5 (17) 2 (24) 7 41 16

F4 Polk State College Speech and Debate Team Rachelle Colin 2 (23) 3 (21) 5 44 8

F5 Polk State College Speech and Debate Team Jesse Herring 2 (20) 3 (23) 5 43 10

G1 Tallahassee Faith MacGregor 3 (22) 5 (18) 8 40 17

I1 University of Central Florida Emily Wingard 3 (20) 2 (24) 5 44 8

I2 University of Central Florida Jessica Siles 2 (22) 3 (23) 5 45 7

I4 University of Central Florida Amanda Morris 3 (19) 2 (24) 5 43 10

I5 University of Central Florida Ambar Reyes Pérez 1 (22) 2 (24) 3 46 6

I6 University of Central Florida Darren Roberts 1 (25) 1 (24) 2 49 2
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

A1 Santa Fe College Speech & Debate Ethan Vela 4 (21) 5 (21) 9 42 9

C2 Univ. of Florida Kaitlyn Jenkins 1 (25) 3 (22) 4 47 2

C4 Univ. of Florida Kedrick McKissock 2 (24) 3 (23) 5 47 4

C6 Univ. of Florida Elena Abbott 3 (23) 2 (23) 5 46 5

C7 Univ. of Florida Alyssa Duncan 5 (20) 5 (20) 10 40 10

C8 Univ. of Florida Natalie Bever 2 (24) 1 (25) 3 49 1

E2 University of Alabama Cassidy Duncan 4 (22) 2 (24) 6 46 7

E3 University of Alabama Hannah Edwards 3 (23) 1 (24) 4 47 2

G1 Tallahassee Faith MacGregor 1 (25) 4 (21) 5 46 5

I5 University of Central Florida Ambar Reyes Pérez 5 (21) 4 (22) 9 43 8
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Persuasive Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

C6 Univ. of Florida Elena Abbott 1 (25) 3 (23) 4 48 3

D1 University of West Florida Simon Moore 6 (18) 5 (17) 11 35 12

E10 University of Alabama Sandhu Aladuwaka 2 (24) 4 (21) 6 45 6

E11 University of Alabama Caitlyn Jones 2 (22) 1 (24) 3 46 2

E12 University of Alabama Isaac Sherman 3 (23) 1 (25) 4 48 3

E13 University of Alabama Crystal Stone 1 (23) 2 (24) 3 47 1

F1 Polk State College Speech and Debate Team Kemuel Troche 4 (20) 4 (21) 8 41 8

F2 Polk State College Speech and Debate Team Abigail Prosise 5 (19) 5 (13) 10 32 11

F3 Polk State College Speech and Debate Team Michelle Sankar 5 (17) 5 (20) 10 37 9

G2 Tallahassee Grace Chapman 3 (21) 2 (23) 5 44 5

H2 Florida State University Samantha Paradela 4 (22) 3 (22) 7 44 7

I4 University of Central Florida Amanda Morris 5 (18) 5 (19) 10 37 9
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Poetry Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

1s Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Head to
head

Prelim
result1

G1 Tallahassee Faith MacGregor 4 (22), 2 (22), 4 (22) 0 10 66  4

G3 Tallahassee Hannah MacGregor 3 (23), 4 (17), 2 (24) 0 9 64  3

G4 Tallahassee Isela Flores 5 (21), 5 (13), 5 (21) 0 15 55  5

G5 Tallahassee Madison Reed 2 (24), 3 (19), 3 (23) 0 8 66  2

I3 University of Central Florida Glenyz Pereira 1 (25), 1 (24), 1 (25) 3 3 74  1
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Program Oral Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

1s Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Head to
head

Prelim
result1

C2 Univ. of Florida Kaitlyn Jenkins 1 (25), 1 (25), 1 (25) 3 3 75  1

H1 Florida State University Kaylie Williams 2 (24), 2 (24), 2 (24) 0 6 72  2
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Prose Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

E3 University of Alabama Hannah Edwards 3 (22) 2 (23) 5 45 6

E8 University of Alabama Pedro Reyes 2 (23) 2 (22) 4 45 3

E9 University of Alabama Dalton Causey 1 (24) 3 (22) 4 46 2

G2 Tallahassee Grace Chapman 3 (22) 3 (21) 6 43 7

G3 Tallahassee Hannah MacGregor 1 (24) 3 (21) 4 45 3

H1 Florida State University Kaylie Williams 2 (23) 1 (25) 3 48 1

I3 University of Central Florida Glenyz Pereira 3 (20) 1 (23) 4 43 5
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Gator Alumni Tournament

After Dinner Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team X10 B1 F1 1s Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

C2 Kaitlyn Jenkins Univ. of Florida 6
(21)

1
(24)

1
(24)

2 8 69  2.17 1

E3 Hannah
Edwards

University of Alabama 1
(25)

4
(22)

2
(20)

1 7 67  1.75 2

I1 Emily Wingard University of Central
Florida

2
(24)

6
(19)

3
(16)

0 11 59  1.00 3

H1 Kaylie Williams Florida State University 5
(21)

3
(22)

4
(15)

0 12 58  0.78 4

E4 Anna Kutbay University of Alabama 4
(22)

2
(22)

6
(12)

0 12 56  0.92 5

E1 Emma
Capitanelli

University of Alabama 3
(23)

5
(21)

5
(14)

0 13 58  0.73 6
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Communication Analysis
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Dramatic Interpretation
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Duo Interpretation
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Extemporaneous Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team H1 X11 X18 1s Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

C1 William Speer Univ. of Florida 1
(25)

1
(25)

1
(25)

3 3 75  3.00 1

E12 Isaac Sherman University of Alabama 3
(23)

2
(24)

2
(24)

0 7 71  1.33 2

C2 Kaitlyn Jenkins Univ. of Florida 2
(24)

4
(22)

3
(23)

0 9 69  1.08 3

I2 Jessica Siles University of Central
Florida

6
(20)

3
(23)

4
(22)

0 13 65  0.75 4

E10 Sandhu
Aladuwaka

University of Alabama 4
(22)

5
(21)

5
(21)

0 14 64  0.65 5

I3 Glenyz Pereira University of Central
Florida

5
(21)

6
(20)

6
(20)

0 17 61  0.53 6
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Impromptu Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team X19 D2 D1 1s Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

C4 Kedrick McKissock Univ. of Florida 1
(24)

2
(23)

3
(23)

1 6 70  1.83 1

E10 Sandhu
Aladuwaka

University of Alabama 2
(23)

4
(21)

2
(24)

0 8 68  1.25 2

C2 Kaitlyn Jenkins Univ. of Florida 3
(22)

1
(24)

6
(21)

1 10 67  1.50 3

C1 William Speer Univ. of Florida 4
(21)

3
(22)

5
(22)

0 12 65  0.78 4

I6 Darren Roberts University of Central
Florida

6
(20)

6
(19)

1
(25)

1 13 64  1.33 5

I5 Ambar Reyes
Pérez

University of Central
Florida

5
(21)

5
(20)

4
(23)

0 14 64  0.65 6
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Informative Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team A1 X4 X8 1s Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

E3 Hannah Edwards University of Alabama 1 (25) 1 (25) 2 (24) 2 4 74  2.50 1

G1 Faith MacGregor Tallahassee 2 (24) 2 (24) 4 (22) 0 8 70  1.25 2

C4 Kedrick McKissock Univ. of Florida 3 (23) 3 (23) 3 (23) 0 9 69 3 1.00 3

C8 Natalie Bever Univ. of Florida 4 (22) 4 (22) 1 (25) 1 9 69 4 1.50 4

C2 Kaitlyn Jenkins Univ. of Florida 5 (21) 5 (21) 5 (21) 0 15 63  0.60 5

C6 Elena Abbott Univ. of Florida 6 (20) 6 (20) 6 (20) 0 18 60  0.50 6
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Persuasive Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team X1 B2 X20 1s Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

C6 Elena Abbott Univ. of Florida 1 (25) 3 (24) 2 (24) 1 6 73  1.83 1

E11 Caitlyn Jones University of Alabama 2 (24) 1 (25) 3 (23) 1 6 72 2 1.83 2

E13 Crystal Stone University of Alabama 3 (23) 2 (24) 1 (25) 1 6 72 3 1.83 3

E10 Sandhu Aladuwaka University of Alabama 5 (21) 4 (23) 4 (22) 0 13 66  0.70 4

E12 Isaac Sherman University of Alabama 4 (22) 5 (22) 5 (21) 0 14 65  0.65 5

G2 Grace Chapman Tallahassee 6 (20) 6 (20) 6 (20) 0 18 60  0.50 6
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Poetry Interpretation
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Program Oral Interpretation
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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Gator Alumni Tournament

Prose Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team X15 X9 X6 1s Rank
total

Spkr.
points

Judges
pref.

Recips Place

G3 Hannah
MacGregor

Tallahassee 1
(25)

1
(25)

5
(20)

2 7 70  2.20 1

E8 Pedro Reyes University of Alabama 2
(24)

3
(23)

4
(21)

0 9 68  1.08 2

G2 Grace Chapman Tallahassee 5
(21)

4
(22)

1
(24)

1 10 67  1.45 3

E3 Hannah Edwards University of Alabama 4
(22)

6
(20)

2
(23)

0 12 65 4 0.92 4

E9 Dalton Causey University of Alabama 7
(19)

2
(24)

3
(22)

0 12 65 5 0.98 5

H1 Kaylie Williams Florida State University 6
(20)

5
(21)

6
(19)

0 17 60 6 0.53 6

I3 Glenyz Pereira University of Central
Florida

3
(23)

7
(19)

7
(18)

0 17 60 7 0.62 7
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